Neb.-Kearney (5-8,1-6 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Northeastern St. (8-5,3-4 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
01/03/22 at NSU Event Center, Tahlequah, OK

Date: 01/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 0OT1 OT2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g :PL';"79 Neb.-Kearney 35/ 35/ 10|/ 10/ 90
Site: NSU Event Center, Tahlequah, OK Northeastern St. 34 36 10 17 97
Referees: Mike Nabena, Marcus Hawkins, Leon Wilson
Neb.-Kearney 90
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Simental,David * 49 7-18 2-9 14-15 0-3 3 2 4 3 1 1 30
05 Nebeker,Darrian * 37 9-18 1-2 6-7 0-6 6 5 5 2 1 0 25
23 Evans,Sean * 43 4-8 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 11
30 Luger,Austin * 38 3-11 3-8 1-2 4-11 15 5 0 2 1 1 10
21 Murphy,Sean * 49 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-6 7 2 0 4 0 0 7
14  Cook,Winston 19 3-10 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 7
12  Badding,Parker 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
01 Brien,Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Connelly,Tom 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 250 28-69 10-28 24-28 6-36 42 20 12 12 3 3 90
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 4-12 33.33 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 5-13 38.46 % 8-9 88.89 %
oT1 2-5 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
oT 2 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Total 28-69 40.6 % 10-28 35.7 % 24-28 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 23 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O
Northeastern St. 97
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Arnold,Tylor * 49 7-15 3-6 3-4 3-6 9 3 3 1 0 3 20
05 Obukwelu,Emeka * 30 7-16 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 4 5 3 0 1 16
01 Cook,Christian * 36 6-13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 13
02 Bailey,Dillon * 33 3-7 0-4 4-4 0-5 5 4 4 1 0 1 10
44  Luster,Edra * 15 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
04  Perkins,Rashad 45 6-11 4-7 8-9 1-8 9 4 7 2 2 0 24
24  Agu,Obi 37 5-10 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 3 2 1 1 12
15 Gendron,Ryan 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 250 35-76 8-21 19-24 10-36 46 20 25 10 3 7 97
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-28 53.57 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 4-12 33.33 % 8-10 80.00 %
OoT1 4-10 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

OoT 2 4-7 57.14 % 1-1 100.00 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 35-76 46.1 % 8-21 38.1 % 19-24 79.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 23 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42

Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 36

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northeastern St.
19:43 MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN -
MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID 19:21
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SEAN -
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SEAN 19:15
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:48 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 18:32
REBOUND OFF by LUGER,AUSTIN -
MISS JUMPER by LUGER,AUSTIN 18:28
- REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,EDRA
18:00 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,TYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
BLOCK by SIMENTAL,DAVID 18:00
FOUL by MURPHY,SEAN 17:50
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SEAN 17:50
17:50 SUB OUT by LUSTER,EDRA
17:50 SUB IN by PERKINS,RASHAD
17:32 MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,DAVID -
MISS 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN 17:19
REBOUND OFF by LUGER,AUSTIN -

17:16 FOUL by BAILEY,DILLON
MISS FT by LUGER,AUSTIN 17:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
17:16 SUB OUT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
17:16 SUB IN by AGU,OBI
GOOD FT by LUGER,AUSTIN 17:16 1-0 Vi
17:06 1-2 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DILLON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SEAN 16:42 4-2 V2

ASSIST by SIMENTAL,DAVID ==
16:33 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD
== ASSIST by BAILEY,DILLON

16:12 FOUL by ARNOLD,TYLOR
GOOD FT by MURPHY,SEAN 16:12 5-5
GOOD FT by MURPHY,SEAN 16:12 6-5 Vi
16:01 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD
- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,TYLOR
15:59 TURNOVER by ARNOLD,TYLOR
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SEAN 15:36
15:36 STEAL by AGU,OBI

15:24 6-7 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,TYLOR
= ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SEAN(in the paint) 15:09
= REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD, TYLOR
15:00 6-9 H3 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint) 14:46 89 H1
14:27 8-11 H3 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN(IN the paint)
= ASSIST by AGU,OBI

FOUL by LUGER,AUSTIN 14:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:27
SUB OUT by EVANS,SEAN 14:27
SUB IN by BADDING,PARKER 14:27
14:26 MISS FT by COOK,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN ==
MISS 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN 14:13
== REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DILLON



FOUL by BADDING,PARKER

GOOD JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
FOUL by LUGER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by LUGER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by COOK,WINSTON

FOUL by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,WINSTON
MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID

TURNOVER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

MISS JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,WINSTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOK,WINSTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WINSTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BADDING,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by COOK,WINSTON

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,DAVID

SUB IN by EVANS,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,WINSTON

MISS 3PTR by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

8-12
8-13
10-13

10-15

12-15

12-17

12-19

14-19
14-21
17-21
17-23

19-23
19-25

21-25

23-25

H 4
H5
H3

H5

H3

H5

H7

H5
H7
H4
H 6

H 4
H6

H 4

H2

GOOD FT by BAILEY,DILLON
GOOD FT by BAILEY,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by BAILEY,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,TYLOR

FOUL by BAILEY,DILLON
SUB OUT by BAILEY,DILLON
SUB IN by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD
GOOD JUMPER by AGU,OBI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD

GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
ASSIST by COOK,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD, TYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
ASSIST by AGU,OBI

GOOD JUMPER by AGU,OBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGU,OBI
FOUL by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
TURNOVER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

SUB OUT by AGU,OBI
SUB IN by LUSTER,EDRA

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,RASHAD(in the paint)

FOUL by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
TURNOVER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
SUB OUT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
SUB IN by GENDRON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,EDRA
MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,TYLOR



FOUL by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 06:47

SUB OUT by BADDING,PARKER 06:47
SUB IN by SIMENTAL,DAVID 06:47

06:47 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,TYLOR
SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN 06:47
SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM 06:47

06:46 MISS FT by ARNOLD,TYLOR
REBOUND DEF by NEBEKER,DARRIAN --

06:26 FOUL by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS JUMPER by COOK,WINSTON 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GENDRON,RYAN
06:07 MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 06:07
SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN 06:07
05:57 23-28 H5 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,RASHAD(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMENTAL,DAVID 05:57
05:57 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,TYLOR
05:57 SUB IN by AGU,OBI
05:54 MISS FT by PERKINS,RASHAD
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN --
05:29 FOUL by AGU,OBI
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID 05:29 24-28 HA4
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID 05:29 25-28 H3

05:13 25-30 H5 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST by LUSTER,EDRA

MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM 04:54
- REBOUND DEF by GENDRON,RYAN
04:34 MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
04:34 SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN
04:34 SUB IN by ARNOLD, TYLOR
SUB OUT by COOK,WINSTON 04:34
SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM 04:34
SUB IN by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 04:34
SUB IN by LUGER,AUSTIN 04:34
MISS LAYUP by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint) 04:22
04:22 BLOCK by AGU,OBI
- REBOUND DEF by AGU,OBI
03:55 TURNOVER by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN 03:32
= REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD, TYLOR
03:14 MISS JUMPER by GENDRON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN =
02:49 FOUL by GENDRON,RYAN
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID 02:49 26-30 H4
02:49 SUB OUT by AGU,OBI
02:49 SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID 02:49 27-30 H3
02:23 MISS LAYUP by GENDRON,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 02:23
REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN =
GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID 02:15 30-30
ASSIST by NEBEKER,DARRIAN =
02:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:14 SUB OUT by GENDRON,RYAN
02:14 SUB IN by BAILEY,DILLON
01:57 TURNOVER by LUSTER,EDRA
STEAL by EVANS,SEAN 01:57
MISS JUMPER by LUGER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DILLON



GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SEAN
ASSIST by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint)

30-32

33-32

33-34

35-34

H2

Vi

H1

Vi

GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAILEY,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DILLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northeastern St.
20:00 SUB OUT by PERKINS,RASHAD
20:00 SUB IN by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID 19:46
- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,TYLOR
19:28 MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN 19:15 38-34 V4
ASSIST by NEBEKER,DARRIAN -
18:53 38-37 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,TYLOR
- ASSIST by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
GOOD JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 18:34 40-37 V3
18:14 40-39 V1 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUSTER,EDRA
TURNOVER by SIMENTAL,DAVID 18:07
18:07 STEAL by BAILEY,DILLON
18:00 MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN -
GOOD 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN 17:49 43-39 V4
ASSIST by NEBEKER,DARRIAN -
17:24 MISS LAYUP by LUSTER,EDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN -
17:23 FOUL by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
17:23 SUB OUT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
17:23 SUB IN by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint) 17:13
- REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,EDRA
FOUL by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 17:13
SUB OUT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 17:13
SUB IN by COOK,WINSTON 17:13
16:57 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by EVANS,SEAN 16:55
16:55 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD
16:55 43-41 V2 GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS LAYUP by COOK,WINSTON(in the paint) 16:37
16:37 BLOCK by PERKINS,RASHAD
- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD
FOUL by MURPHY,SEAN 16:27
16:27 43-42 V1 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DILLON
SUB OUT by COOK,WINSTON 16:27
SUB IN by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 16:27
16:27 43-43 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DILLON
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SEAN 16:03 46-43 V3
ASSIST by EVANS,SEAN -
15:43 46-45 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LUSTER,EDRA(In the paint)
FOUL by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 15:43
SUB OUT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 15:43
SUB IN by BRIEN,MATT 15:43
15:42 MISS FT by LUSTER,EDRA

REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN



TURNOVER by MURPHY,SEAN

FOUL by SIMENTAL,DAVID
TURNOVER by SIMENTAL,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN
TURNOVER by LUGER,AUSTIN

FOUL by LUGER,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by LUGER,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by BRIEN,MATT

SUB IN by COOK,WINSTON

STEAL by SIMENTAL,DAVID

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by COOK,WINSTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SEAN(in the paint)
FOUL by COOK,WINSTON

MISS LAYUP by COOK,WINSTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,WINSTON
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COOK,WINSTON
MISS FT by COOK,WINSTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COOK,WINSTON
REBOUND OFF by LUGER,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by COOK,WINSTON

46-47

46-49

47-49
48-49

50-49

50-50
50-51

52-51

53-51

H1

H3

H2
H1

Vi

H1

Vi

V2

SUB OUT by LUSTER,EDRA
SUB IN by AGU,OBI
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DILLON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,TYLOR

STEAL by COOK,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER by AGU,OBI

FOUL by BAILEY,DILLON

TURNOVER by AGU,OBI

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD
FOUL by PERKINS,RASHAD
TURNOVER by PERKINS,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by AGU,OBI
MISS LAYUP by AGU,OBI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by AGU,0BI
GOOD FT by AGU,0BI

BLOCK by PERKINS,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DILLON
MISS JUMPER by AGU,OBI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,TYLOR
MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD

MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by ARNOLD,TYLOR

SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DILLON
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD

STEAL by ARNOLD,TYLOR



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID
FOUL by COOK,WINSTON
REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,WINSTON

SUB OUT by COOK,WINSTON
SUB IN by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
MISS LAYUP by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

BLOCK by LUGER,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SEAN

ASSIST by SIMENTAL,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by LUGER,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

GOOD FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
MISS JUMPER by LUGER,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

53-53

53-55

53-58

56-58

56-60

58-60

59-60

60-60

61-60

61-62

63-62

H2

H5

H2

H 4

H2

H1

Vi

H1

Vi

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DILLON

STEAL by ARNOLD,TYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DILLON

REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,RASHAD

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,RASHAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

MISS FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
TURNOVER by BAILEY,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by AGU,OBI
GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DILLON
MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,TYLOR
ASSIST by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

GOOD LAYUP by AGU,OBI(in the paint)

ASSIST by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

FOUL by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

SUB OUT by AGU,OBI
SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DILLON

FOUL by PERKINS,RASHAD

SUB OUT by BAILEY,DILLON
SUB IN by AGU,OBI

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,RASHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AGU,OBI
MISS JUMPER by AGU,OBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
ASSIST by ARNOLD,TYLOR

TURNOVER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA



STEAL by LUGER,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by LUGER,AUSTIN

FOUL by LUGER,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,DAVID

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney

-- REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
01:42 63-65 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,TYLOR

-- ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD
01:27 66-65 V1

01:05 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD
01:04 SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN
01:04 SUB IN by BAILEY,DILLON
00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD
00:52
00:52 66-66 GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD

00:52 66-67 H1 GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD
00:42 68-67 V1

00:22 MISS JUMPER by AGU,OBI
00:21 FOUL by ARNOLD,TYLOR
00:21 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DILLON
00:21 SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN

00:21 69-67 V2
00:21 70-67 V3

00:12 70-70 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:00

OT 1 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northeastern St.

REBOUND DEF by LUGER,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by NEBEKER,DARRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

05:00 SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN
05:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,DILLON
04:46 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DILLON
04:32

- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,TYLOR
04:14 70-72 H2 GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD
03:52
- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,TYLOR
03:37 70-75 H5 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD
- ASSIST by BAILEY,DILLON
03:32
03:19 72-75 H3
02:54 72-78 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD
-- ASSIST by ARNOLD,TYLOR

02:45 FOUL by BAILEY,DILLON
02:45 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DILLON
02:45 SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN

02:45 73-78 H5
02:45 74-78 H4
02:27 74-80 H6 GOOD LAYUP by AGU,0BI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ARNOLD,TYLOR
02:07
= REBOUND DEF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

01:55 FOUL by AGU,OBI



GOOD FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
GOOD FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by NEBEKER,DARRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

OT 2 Play By Play

75-80
76-80

78-80

79-80
80-80

H5
H 4

H2

H1

MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AGU,OBI

SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by BAILEY,DILLON

FOUL by AGU,OBI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northeastern St.
05:00 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DILLON
05:00 SUB IN by COOK,CHRISTIAN
04:45 FOUL by PERKINS,RASHAD
MISS FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 04:45 81-80 V1
04:29 MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
REBOUND DEF by NEBEKER,DARRIAN -
MISS JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID 04:07
- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,TYLOR
03:45 81-82 H1 GOOD LAYUP by AGU,OBI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
TURNOVER by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 03:24
03:24 STEAL by ARNOLD,TYLOR
FOUL by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 03:24
SUB OUT by NEBEKER,DARRIAN 03:24
SUB IN by COOK,WINSTON 03:24
03:24 81-83 H2 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,TYLOR(fastbreak)
03:24 81-84 H3 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,TYLOR(fastbreak)
03:15 FOUL by COOK,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID 03:15 82-84 H2
SUB OUT by COOK,WINSTON 03:15
SUB IN by BRIEN,MATT 03:15
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,DAVID 03:15 83-84 H1
02:53 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,TYLOR(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
FOUL by LUGER,AUSTIN 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by COOK,CHRISTIAN
02:53 SUB IN by BAILEY,DILLON
SUB OUT by LUGER,AUSTIN 02:53
SUB IN by COOK,WINSTON 02:53
02:53 83-85 H2 GOOD FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
02:53 83-86 H3 GOOD FT by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint) 02:41 85-86 H1
02:21 MISS JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(iIn the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by OBUKWELU,EMEKA
02:17 85-88 H3 GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID 02:01 88-88
01:48 88-90 H2 GOOD JUMPER by OBUKWELU,EMEKA(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by SIMENTAL,DAVID

FOUL by BRIEN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,DAVID

FOUL by BRIEN,MATT

MISS LAYUP by SIMENTAL,DAVID(in the paint)

01:28
01:06

00:59
00:48
00:48
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:18

00:13
00:13
00:13
00:06

90-90
90-93

90-94
90-95

90-96
90-97

H3

H4
H5

H 6
H7

ASSIST by PERKINS,RASHAD

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,RASHAD

ASSIST by AGU,OBI

STEAL by OBUKWELU,EMEKA

GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD
GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,RASHAD

GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD
GOOD FT by PERKINS,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by AGU,OBI



